# 504843616 03/29/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4890353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	
	Name	Execution Date
MARTIN HENTENMANN		12/12/2007
JILL WOOD		12/12/2007
WILLIAM SCOTT		12/16/2007
MARTIN MICHELS		12/12/2007
ANN-MARIE CAMPBELL		12/11/2007
ANN-MARIE BULLION		12/14/2007
R. BRUCE ROWLEY		12/12/2007
ANIKO REDMAN		12/15/2007
<b>RECEIVING PARTY DAT</b>	Α	
Name:	BAYER PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION	N
Street Address:	400 MORGAN LANE	

Street Address:	400 MORGAN LANE
City:	WEST HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06516

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15398916	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (6	17)979-9301
	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
<b>Phone:</b> 61	7-979-9300
Email: gir	ny.blundell@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: W	HITE & CASE LLP
Address Line 1: 75	STATE STREET
Address Line 4: BC	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1861221-0007-261-401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINNY BLUNDELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ginny Blundell/

DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment_Inventors#page1	.tif
source=Assignment_Inventors#page2	2.tif
source=Assignment_Inventors#page3	3.tif
source=Assignment_Inventors#page4	. tif
source=Assignment_Inventors#page5	5.tif
source=Assignment_Inventors#page6	S.tif
source=Assignment_Inventors#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_Inventors#page8.tif	
source=Assignment_Inventors#page9.tif	

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name of Inventor (Last name followed by given name)	Residence	Country of Citizenship
HENTEMANN, Martin	343 Lodgewood Pt. Lafayette, CO 80026 U.S.A.	U.S.A.
WOOD, Jill	7988 Eagle Ranch Road Fort Collins, CO 80528 U.S.A.	U.S.A.
SCOTT, William	210 Saddle Hill Drive Guilford, CT 06437 U.S.A.	U.S.A.
MICHELS, Martin	Hoffnungsthaler Str. 9 51109 Köln Germany	Germany
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie	248 Webb Circle Monroe, CT 06468 U.S.A.	U.S.A.
BULLION, Ann-Marie	200 Ross Rd., Apt. L-2 King of Prussia, PA 19406 U.S.A.	U.S.A.
	1102 Gallop Circle New Hope, PA 18938 U.S.A.	U.S.A.
	1001 Gordonview Court Durham, NC 27713 U.S.A.	Hungary

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation, 400 Morgan Lane, West Haven, Connecticut 06516, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in

International Application Number PCT/US07/24985, filed on December 5, 2007, which is entitled: which is entitled: Substituted 2,3-dihydroimidazo[1,2-c]quinazoline Derivatives Useful for Treating Hyper-Proliferative Disorders and Diseases Associated with Angiogenesis.

PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAME:0435

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin	nh /f-	12/12/07
WOOD, Jill		
SCOTT, William		
MICHELS, Martin		
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie		
BULLION, Ann-Marie		
ROWLEY, R. Bruce		
REDMAN, Aniko		

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin		
WOOD, Jill	Gill Wood	12/12/2007
SCOTT, Wiliiam		
MICHELS, Martin		
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie		
BULLION, Ann-Marie		
ROWLEY, R. Bruce		
REDMAN, Aniko		

PATENT REEL: 025368 FRAME: 0/1297

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin		
WOOD, Jill		
SCOTT, William	Willis Scott	16 Dec 2007
MICHELS, Martin		
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie		
BULLION, Ann-Marie		
ROWLEY, R. Bruce		
REDMAN, Aniko		

PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAME:0468

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin		
WOOD, Jill		
SCOTT, William		
MICHELS, Martin	Marin Michel	12-12-2007
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie		
BULLION, Ann-Marie		
ROWLEY, R. Bruce		
REDMAN, Aniko		

PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAME:01139

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin		
WOOD, Jill		
SCOTT, William		
MICHELS, Martin		
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie	ann-Maul Campbell	12-11-2007
BULLION, Ann-Marie	8	
ROWLEY, R. Bruce		
REDMAN, Aniko		

PATENT REEL: 025368 FRAME:01140

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin		
WOOD, Jill		
SCOTT, William		
MICHELS, Martin		
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie		
BULLION, Ann-Marie	Jan-	12-14-2007
ROWLEY, R. Bruce		
REDMAN, Aniko		

PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAWE: 01441

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin		
WOOD, Jill		
SCOTT, William		
MICHELS, Martin		
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie		
BULLION, Ann-Marie		
ROWLEY, R. Bruce	R. Bruce Rowley	12/12/07
REDMAN, Aniko	- the - ow ay	· ~ (1 C/ OF

PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAWE: 01142

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is being executed before the filing of the International Application. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Assignee the power to insert on this assignment the International Application Number, filing date, and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
HENTEMANN, Martin		
WOOD, Jill		
SCOTT, William		
MICHELS, Martin		
CAMPBELL, Ann-Marie		
BULLION, Ann-Marie		
ROWLEY, R. Bruce		
REDMAN, Aniko	Antis Redma	12-15-2007

RECORDED: 03/29//2008